

The Youth Chess Charitable Foundation

5500 Ming Avenue, Suite 480, Bakersfield, CA 93309 Tel No. (661) 827-9068 / Fax No. (661) 827-9077

Email: <u>youthchessorg@aol.com</u> Website: <u>www.youthchess.com</u>

David A. Huff
Executive Director

Grace S. Navea
President

2008 Kern County Scholastic Chess Championship

March 29, 2008

OPEN TO INDIVIDUALS <u>AND</u> TEAMS FROM OUTSIDE OF KERN COUNTY. HOWEVER, ONLY KERN COUNTY RESIDENTS AND/OR KERN COUNTY TEAMS ARE ELIGIBLE FOR THE <u>TITLE</u> OF KERN COUNTY CHAMPION AND KERN COUNTY CHAMPION'S GOLD MEDAL.

\$3,500 IN CASH PRIZES

Team Cash Prizes		
Individual Cash Prizes	\$ 150.00	Highest Placing Team from Kern County, for each Combined Championship section
	\$ 100.00	2 nd Highest Placing Team from Kern County, for each Combined Championship section
	\$ 100.00	Highest Placing Team from outside Kern County, for each Combined Championship section
	\$ 50.00	2 nd Highest Placing Team from outside Kern County, for each Combined Championship section
	\$ 100.00	Highest placing Individual from Kern County, for each Championship section only
	\$ 50.00	2 nd Highest placing Individual from Kern County, for each Championship section only
	\$ 75.00	Highest placing Individual from outside Kern County, for each Championship section only
	\$ 25.00	2 nd Highest placing Individual from outside Kern County, for each Championship section only